View of same-sex relationships, 2016, by
religion

Religion

1 Church of 2 3 Other |4 Non- 5 No religion All

England/Anglican | Roman [ Christian [ Christian

Catholic

% % % % % %
1 Always wrong 16 13 19 37 5 12
2 Mostly wrong 6 4 10 15 4 6
3 Sometimes wrong 8 7 5 6 7 7
4 Rarely wrong 11 6 6 3 5 6
5 Not wrong at all 55 62 53 30 76 64
Unweighted bases 166 87 186 55 477 974
Weighted bases 144 88 184 73 496 985

British Social Attitudes survey 2016

Note caution should be used for the 'Non-
Christian' group and Roman Catholic
group due to small base size




View of same-sex relationships, among Anglicans and all, 1985-2016

1985 | 1995 2005 2012 2015 2016
Church of % % % % % %
England/Anglican
Always wrong 64 50 29 29 17 16
Mostly wrong 10 14 14 10 10 6
Sometimes wrong 7 9 9 10 9 8
Rarely wrong 3 7 9 11 9 11
Not wrong at all 9 14 31 31 50 55
Base 653 | 367 631 269 622 166
All % % % % % %
Always wrong 59 44 27 21 15 12
Mostly wrong 10 11 12 6 7 6
Sometimes wrong 7 10 8 7 7 7
Rarely wrong 4 7 9 10 8 6
Not wrong at all 12 22 37 47 59 64
Base 1804 | 1172 2102 1103 3245 974




